Total Comprehensive Income for the Period
564.564  1.085.517   710.707  1.142.003

Profit Attributable to:

0

Owners of the Parent Company  562.252  1.080.764

710.707  1.142.003

Non-Controlling Interests  2.312  4.753

0  0

- 24 -

Earnings per share Attributable to Ordinary Equity Holders

Basics 7.8 0,0328  0,0631

0,0415  0,0667

Depreciation  1.981.178  1.938.330

1.962.789  1.928.340

Earnings before Interest and Tax

1.931.174  2.641.728

1.985.010  2.635.460
Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and
Amortization

3.912.352  4.580.058

3.947.799  4.563.800

- 25 -

3. CHANGES IN EQUITY STATEMENT

3.1 Group

Share
Capital

Share
Premium

Statutory
Reserves

Extraordinary
Reserves

Special
Reserves

Non
Taxable

Reserves

Reserve for
Entity’s Own

Shares

Reserve from
the Revaluation
of Other Assets

Reserve from
Foreign

Exchange
Differences

Other
Reserves

Profits/(losses)
for the period

after taxes

Equity before non-
controlling

interest

Non –
Controlling
Interests

Equity after
Non-

Controlling
Interests

Balance at  January 2017 16.097.558 34.603.383 1.388.124 103.990 0 3.258.580 -9.207 4.315.232 3.482.806 7.765.140 19.373.291 90.378.896 501.192 90.880.088

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.080.764 1.080.764 4.753 1.085.517

Net Revenue/Expenses that is directly recognized
in the Equity

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41.848 41.848 3.032 44.880

Return of Capital to Shareholders (941.879) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (941.879) 0 (941.879)

Share Capital Increase 941.879 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 941.879 0 941.879

Dividends 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (300.197) (300.197) (36.600) (336.797)

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Capital Amount Returned relating to Own Shares   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Movement of Reserves 0 (941.879) 210.952 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (210.952) (941.879) 0 (941.879)

Minorities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net position at 30 June 2017 16.097.558 33.661.504 1.599.076 103.990 0 3.258.580 -9.207 4.315.232 3.482.806 7.765.140 19.984.754 90.259.432 472.377 90.731.809

Balance at 1st January 2018 16.093.063 33.656.792 1.599.076 103.990 0 3.258.580 0 4.159.652 3.482.806 7.765.140 21.616.499 91.735.597 476.890 92.212.487

Effect from adoption of I.F.R.S. 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1.840.990) (1.840.990) (3.810) (1.844.800)

Adjusted balance at 1st January 2018 16.093.063 33.656.792 1.599.076 103.990 0 3.258.580 0 4.159.652 3.482.806 7.765.140 19.775.509 89.894.607 473.080 90.367.687

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 562.252 562.252 2.312 564.564

Net Revenue/Expenses that is directly recognized
in the Equity

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121.265 121.265 0 121.265

Return of Capital to Shareholders (1.027.217) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1.027.217) 0 (1.027.217)

Share Capital Increase 1.027.217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.027.217 0 1.027.217

Dividends 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (214.797) (214.797) 0 (214.797)

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Capital Amount Returned relating to Own Shares   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Movement of Reserves 0 (1.027.217) 55.121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (55.121) (1.027.217) 0 (1.027.217)

Minorities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net position at  30 June 2018 16.093.063 32.629.575 1.654.197 103.990 0 3.258.580 0 4.159.652 3.482.806 7.765.140 20.189.108 89.336.110 475.392 89.811.502

3.2 Company

- 26 -

Share

Capital

Share

Premium

Statutory

Reserve

Extraordinary

Reserves

Non Taxable

Reserves

Reserve from
the

Revaluation of
Assets

Reserve for
Entity’s Own

Shares

Other

Reserves

Profits/(losses)
for the period

after taxes

Total
Total

Equity

Balance 1st January 2017 16.097.558 34.603.383 1.382.409 103.990 3.208.286 4.315.232 (9.207) 6.513.936 20.289.173 86.504.760 86.504.760

Revenue for the Period after taxes
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.142.003 1.142.003 1.142.003

Net Revenue/Expenses that is directly recognized in

the Equity
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34.772 34.772 34.772

Return of Capital to Shareholders
(941.879) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (941.879) (941.879)

Share Capital Increase
941.879 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 941.879 941.879

Dividends
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (214.797) (214.797) (214.797)

Actuarial Profits/(Losses)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Capital Amount Returned relating to Own Shares
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Movement of Reserves
0 (941.879) 204.014 0 0 0 0 0 (204.014) (941.879) (941.879)

Profit / (Losses) through the Revaluation of Property
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net position at 30 June 2017 16.097.558 33.661.504 1.586.423 103.990 3.208.286 4.315.232 (9.207) 6.513.936 21.047.137 86.524.859 86.524.859

Balance at 1st January 2018 16.093.063 33.656.792 1.586.423 103.990 3.208.286 4.159.652 0  6.513.936 22.801.011 88.123.153 88.123.153